in affiliated undertakings and participating interests. The total impact of these changes on the Company's financial state-
ments is as follows:

1. 1. 2016 before adjustment Adjustment 1. 1. 2016 after adjustment
C.II. Investments in affiliated undertakings
and participating interests

297 357 131 657 428 942

A.IV. Other capital funds 131 657 -131 657 0

Securities held to maturity
All securities held to maturity have been valued at amortised cost since 2016 in accordance with note I.3.(b) and presen-
ted in C.III.2.b) Bonds and other fixed-income securities held to maturity in the Company's balance sheet.  These securities
include securities held to maturity that were until 2015 revalued at fair value and the resulting change in fair value was
recognised in equity. The Company carried out a one-off derecognition of the revaluation difference recognised in A.IV.
Other capital funds as at 31 December 2015 and it also derecognised the relevant amount from C.III.2.b) Other securities
held to maturity. The total impact of these changes on the Company's financial statements including the impact on defer-
red tax is as follows:

1. 1. 2016 before adjustment Adjustment 1. 1. 2016 after adjustment
C.III.2.b) Securities held to maturity 4 050 951 -29 346 4 021 605
A.IV. Other capital funds -29 346 29 346 0
G.V. Other payables, thereof -4 258 4 258 0
A.IV. Other capital funds 4 258 -4 258 0

During 2016, the Company did not make any other significant corrections of prior year errors and change any accounting
policies and procedures and during the financial year it did not apply any significant deviations from these policies and
procedures.

I.6. Risk management

In compliance with Act No. 277/2009 Coll., on Insurance, and amendment No. 304/2016 Coll. to the Insurance Act dated
23 September 2016, the Company has ensured that the set-up of the internal control system covers all of its operations.
The set-up of the internal control system enables consistent and systematic risk management. The risk management